2021 BRAZOSWOOD FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Opponent Location Stadium Time
VARSITY

Thursday August 19 Scrimmage- Texas City Home Slade 7:00 PM
Friday August 27 Santa Fe(S) Home Hopper 7:00 PM
Friday September 3 Baytown Sterling(INT) Home Hopper 7:00 PM
Friday September 10 Cinco Ranch Away Legacy 7:00 PM
Friday September 17 Cesar Chavez(HC) Home Hopper 7:00 PM
Friday September 24 Clear Creek # Home Hopper 7:00 PM
Friday October 1 Open Open Open 7:00 PM
Thursday October 7 Dickinson # Home Hopper 7:00 PM
Friday October 15 Clear Brook #(P) Home Hopper 7:00 PM
Thursday October 21 Clear Springs # Away Challenger Columbia 6:00 PM
Friday October 29 Clear Lake # Home Hopper 7:00 PM
Thursday November 4 Clear Falls Away Challenger Columbia 6:00 PM

Day Date Opponent Location Stadium Time

JV Blue / Silver

Thursday August 19 Scrimmage- Texas City Home Slade 5:30
Thursday August 26 Santa Fe Away Santa Fe 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 2 Baytown Sterling Away Sterling HS 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 9 Cinco Ranch Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 16 Cesar Chavez Away Cesar Chavez HS 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 23 Clear Creek # Away Clear Creek HS 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 30 Open Open Open Open
Wednesday October 6 Dickinson # Away Dickinson 4:30/6:00
Thursday October 14 Clear Brook Away Clear Brook HS 4:30/6:00
Wednesday October 20 Clear Springs # Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Thursday October 28 Clear Lake # Away Clear Lake HS 4:30/6:00
Wednesday November 3 Clear Falls Home Slade 4:30/6:00

Day Date Opponent Location Stadium Time

9th Blue / Silver

Friday August 13 Scrimmage- Alvin Alvin Alvin HS 4:30
Thursday August 19 Scrimmage- Texas City Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Thursday August 26 Santa Fe Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 2 Baytown Sterling Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 9 Cinco Ranch Away Cinco Ranch HS 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 16 Cesar Chavez Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 23 Clear Creek # Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Thursday September 30 Open Open Open Open
Wednesday October 6 Dickinson # Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Thursday October 14 Clear Brook Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Wednesday October 20 Clear Springs # Away Clear Springs HS 4:30/6:00
Thursday October 28 Clear Lake # Home Slade 4:30/6:00
Wednesday November 3 Clear Falls Away Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00

All varsity games are subject to change

# District Game, (S) Senior Night, (Int) Intermediate Night, (HC) Homecoming, (P) Pink Out

CoachYoungs - Office: 979-730-7304 Cell: 214-336-6318 email: danny.youngs@brazosportisd.net




